PRINTED: 04/12/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345081		B. WING _	B. WING		C 03/02/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	02/2017
KINDRED	TRANSITIONAL CARE	& REHAB-ROSE MANOR			230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD URHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281 SS=D	483.21(b)(3)(i) SERN PROFESSIONAL ST (b)(3) Comprehensive The services provide as outlined by the comust-  (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility medication and treat residents reviewed (left) Resident #5 was admincluded lymphedem part of limb, hyperter major depressive distance	AICES PROVIDED MEET ANDARDS  The Care Plans  It do rarranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan,  Standards of quality.  This not met as evidenced  The province of the facility of the facility, imprehensive care plan,  The standards of quality.  The standards		281	This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance.  Preparation and/or execution of this plat of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaute it is required by the provisions of federal and state law.  F 281 3/23/17  1. Physician was notified that Resident did not receive Fexofenadine HCL 180 tablet for 11 days, Aquaphor Advanced Ointment was not applied for 7 days of application and Ocean Nasal Spray was not administered for 4 of 12 doses. Medications were made available and provided as ordered. No new orders we obtained from MD after notification. No	an er of of ase al #5 mg	3/23/17
<b>ARORATORY</b>	administered to the r not administered on	7, 02/23/17 and 02/24/17 and esident. Fexofenadine was seven of 11 days.	=		negative outcomes for resident noted.  2.Nurse Management performed an au of residents with orders from Decembe 2016-March 2017, for Fexofenadine HO	r	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/22/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

OLIVILIV	O T OIN WEDTONINE G	MEDIO/ (ID OLITATIOLO				<u> </u>	2. 0000 0001	
` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. 50.25	_		(	С	
		345081	B. WING			03/	02/2017	
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
KINDRED	TRANSITIONAL CARE 8	& REHAB-ROSE MANOR			230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD			
				D	DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	N.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	_	(X5) COMPLETION	
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
F 281	Continued From page	e 1	F	281				
	b. According to a phy	ysician order, Resident #5			Aquaphor Advanced Ointment and Oc	ean		
		ceive "Aquaphor Advanced			Nasal Spray. After completion of audit,			
		mollient) - Apply to whole			current residents with these medication			
		nes a day [9:00 a.m., 12:00			had been/were given as ordered.			
	p.m., 5:00 p.m. and 9	0:00 p.m.] for severe dry			**For protection of all residents in simil	ar		
	skin." The start date I				situations, the facility will continue to a			
	Fourteen applications				residents current and any newly admit	ed-		
	following days: 02/15			using an audit tool for any unavailable				
	02/20/17, 02/21/17, 0			medications to ensure residents are				
	These applications w			receiving their medications as ordered				
	Treatment Administra			The tracking tool/log will be kept at each	n			
	review, the related pr ointment was "on ord			nurse cart to audit the availability and administration of medications. Log will				
	available and was ap			include follow up the nurses performed	to			
	-	days listed above (at 9:00			ensure medications given as ordered.	10		
		except for 02/22/17 as well			Audits will be discussed in clinical more	nina		
		days of 02/17/17, 02/18/17,			meetings.	9		
	_	7. Aquaphor Ointment was			, and the second			
		28 treatments on seven days			3.Licensed staff in-serviced/educated I	ру		
	due to stated unavail	ability of the ointment.			Nurse Management on following physi	cian		
					medication and treatment orders. A lis	t of		
		ysician order, Resident #5			house medications was placed on each			
		ceive "Ocean Nasal Spray			medication cart and Licensed nursing			
	-	ne) - 1 spray in both nostrils			education provided. A tracking log will	be		
	1 -	gestion, administer while			kept at each nurse cart to audit the			
		te listed was 02/13/17. Four			availability of medications. Log will incl			
		on 02/15/17 and 02/16/17.			follow-up the nurses performed to ensu			
		oded "9" in the MAR. On progress notes stated that the			medications given as ordered. The tea will also review the electronic medication			
		fied" and the following			records to ensure the medications are	110		
		sal spray was "on order."			being administered as ordered. Newly			
		available and administered			hired staff will be educated on the above	/e		
		these two days at midnight,			process to ensure understanding and			
		.m. The 1200 dose was			compliance regarding following physici	an		
		t not on 02/17/17. The			medication and treatment orders.			
	_	ded "NA" in the MAR as "not						
	required." Ocean Nas				4. Nurse Management will audit			
	administered for four	of 12 scheduled doses on			resident s' medications for a period of	3x		
	12/16/17 and 12/17/1	6 due to stated unavailability			week for three months to ensure			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345081		B. WING		C 03/02/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	1 00/0	7272017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 281	p.m., she acknowledge of the progress notes unavailability of fexofo and Aquaphor Ointme unable to locate the new so not in her cart, shave checked with the have it in their carts. Shad done this. She we measures she took to she had not received that the medications of the shad not received that the medication of the shad not received that the medication of the shad not received that the howould have driven to purchase it the same In an interview with the old of the shad not received that nurse assigned to "exhaust all measure medication or treatmed another cart, using states."	urse #9 on 03/02/17 at 4:35 ged that she was the author concerning the enadine, Ocean Nasal Spray ent. She stated that she was nedications. If a medication ne indicated that she would e other nurses to see if they She did not remember if she as unable to say what obtain them. She stated any electronic notifications were not available.  The manager of Central to 5:10 p.m., he stated that les over-the-counter (OTC) madine for allergies, Ocean aphor Ointment, to the eks two medication storage here would not be an 11-day redications are on order. If he puse stock was depleted, he a retail pharmacy to day. The Director of Nursing on The shared her expectation to give medications would set to obtain the needed ent, such as pulling from tock from the medication and Central Supply or the tog the physician for a	F 28	medications are available and given a ordered and/or longer as required. DN will report findings in Quality Assurance Committee meeting for the next 3 mor QA committee will review audits to enscompliance is on-going and to determ the need for further audits beyond 3 months.	IS De  De  De  De  De  De  De  De  De  De	3/23/17
SS=D	LABEL/STORE DRU		F 43	1		3123111

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345081	B. WING		C 03/02/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	03/02/2017		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPR	BE COMPLETION		
The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.70(g) of this part. The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse.  (a) Procedures. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident.  (b) Service Consultation. The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who  (2) Establishes a system of records of receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an accurate reconciliation; and  (3) Determines that drug records are in order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled.  (g) Labeling of Drugs and Biologicals. Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable.  (h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals.  (1) In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in	F 43				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 431  Continued From page 4 locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  Continued From page 4 locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the				2.000			С	
KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR    X4   ID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   TAG   PREFIX TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)   TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)   F 431      F 431   Continued From page 4   locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.    (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the			345081	B. WING _			03/	02/2017
CAN ID   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   ID   PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   TAG   CONTINUED FROM THE APPROPRIATE   DEFICIENCY)   TAG   CONTINUED FROM THE APPROPRIATE   COntinued From page 4   locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.   (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the   DURHAM, NC 27704   (x5)   COMPLETION   COMPLETION   COMPLETION   DATE   COMPLETION	NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 431 Continued From page 4 locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the	KINDDED	WINDDED TO ANOITIONAL GARE & RELIAD DOOF MANOR			42	30 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD		
PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 431  Continued From page 4 locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the	KINDKED	TRANSITIONAL CARE &	REHAB-RUSE MANUR		D	URHAM, NC 27704		
PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 431  Continued From page 4 locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the	(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLETION			
locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the	F 431	431 Continued From page 4		[ F 4	131			
controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the								
have access to the keys.  (2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the								
(2) The facility must provide separately locked, permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the								
permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the		liave access to the Re	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
permanently affixed compartments for storage of controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the		(2) The facility must p	provide separately locked.					
controlled drugs listed in Schedule II of the								
		'	,					
Comprehensive Drug Abuse Prevention and								
Control Act of 1976 and other drugs subject to								
abuse, except when the facility uses single unit		abuse, except when the facility uses single unit						
package drug distribution systems in which the		package drug distribution systems in which the						
quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can		quantity stored is minimal and a missing dose can						
be readily detected.		,						
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced		This REQUIREMENT						
by:		-						
Based on observation and staff interviews, the This Plan of Correction is the center's								
facility failed to store multiple medications in credible allegation of compliance.		-				credible allegation of compliance.		
labeled packaging to identify the medication								
name, strength and expiration date in four of five  Preparation and/or execution of this plan		_					an	
mobile medication carts inspected.  of correction does not constitute		mobile medication ca	rts inspected.				_	
admission or agreement by the provider of		, , , ,					r of	
Findings included: the truth of the facts alleged or		_	6.0			•	,	
1. During an inspection of the medication cart on conclusions set forth in the statement of							)T	
Unit 1 Hall A on 03/01/17 at 4:05 p.m., the deficiencies. The plan of correction is						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
following medications were found: eight assorted prepared and/or executed solely because		l					_	
tablets in the top left-hand drawer and one tablet it is required by the provisions of federal in the middle left-hand drawer. In the top and state law.		•					اX ا	
in the middle left-hand drawer. In the top and state law. right-hand drawer was an opened vial of Novolog			<del></del>			and state law.		
		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			F431		
date of opening. When the loose pills were shown  3/23/17		insulin labeled with a resident's name but no						
to Nurse #6 who was giving medications, she						0,20,11		
disposed of them in the sharps container. She  1.No current residents in community						1 No current residents in community		
indicated in an interview at the time of the								
inspection that had she seen them in the drawers  2.Nurse Management performed an audit							dit	
she would have wasted them on discovery. She of each medication cart: the carts were								
removed the insulin from the drawer and immediately cleaned and removal of			•					
indicated that she would order a new vial for the loose pills noted in bottom of medication						•	n l	
resident.			a.a stack a new viai for the				•	
completed. No loose pills found in cart								

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	` ′	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С		
		345081	B. WING _			0:	3/02/2017	
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				42	230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD			
KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR			D	URHAM, NC 27704				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
F 431	Continued From p		F4	431	during audit			
		ection of the medication cart on 3/02/17 at 9:45 a.m., the			during audit. 3.Current Licensed staff			
	_	ons were found: six assorted			in-serviced/educated by Nurse			
		apsule in the top left-hand			Management on the organization of	_		
		assorted tablets in the second			medication cart, review of cart for loose	;		
		When the loose pills were			medications, as well as dating of open			
		7 who was giving medications,			medications. An audit tool will be utilize	;a:		
		em in the sharps container.			Audit tool includes: monitoring of			
	She indicated in a			medication carts for any loose	1			
	inspection that had			medications, cleanliness of the carts, a	ana			
	she would have wasted them on discovery and				monitoring of opened medications for	cc		
	informed her supe	rvisor.			dates. The current licensed nursing sta	П		
	0. Desires as issue				was educated on audit tool. Nurse	4_		
	3. During an inspe			Management will conduct random audi	(S			
		3/02/17 at 11:25 a.m., the			of medication carts as follows: twice	.1		
	following medication			weekly x 3 weeks, then weekly x 2 wee				
	tablets in the seco			, then random thereafter. During clinica				
	assorted tablets a			morning meeting, Nurse Management				
	left-hand drawer, a			report daily audit results of the medicat				
		When the loose pills were			carts utilizing the audit tool. Newly hired			
		2 who was giving medications,			staff will be education upon hire on this			
		em in the sharps container.			process to ensure understanding and			
		n interview at the time of the			compliance.			
	1 '	d she seen them in the drawers			4.DNS will report findings in Quality Assurance committee for the next 3			
	she would have wa	asted them on discovery.			months. QA committee will review audi	to		
	4 During on inon	nation of the Special Care Unit						
		ection of the Special Care Unit			to ensure compliance is on-going and t determine the need for further audits	U		
		t 11:40 a.m., the following						
		found: eight assorted tablets			beyond 3 months.			
		n the top left-hand drawer. In						
		drawer was an opened vial of labeled with a resident 's name						
	-	ning. When the loose pills were						
		B who was giving medications,						
	· ·	em in the sharps container. n interview at the time of the						
		he punched a medication out of						
		pack and it didn't fall in the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345081		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING _			C <b>3/02/2017</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KINDRED TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		5/02/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	indicated that she wo vial for the resident.  In an interview with the on 03/02/17 at 12:00 expectation that any a drawer on the med loose pill in the cart with the cart with the cart with the removed from the cart with t	ulin from the drawer and buld order a new unopened one Director of Nursing (DON) p.m., she shared her nurse who dropped a pill into lication cart or who saw a would remove and waste it. In the nat medications should not ir original packaging. She f medication be labeled with	F4	131		